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This week
JH News

Dates to Remember

NCA Jr. High / December 8-12, 2025

NCA Christmas Concert  

December 17 at 7:00 pm

 

Our Junior High Band and 

Vocal String Ensemble will be 

performing.  Students should 

arrive by 6:45, wearing 

Christmas colors (school 

appropriate).  

Junior High Christmas  Party-

We will be having our junior 

high Christmas party, during 

school hours, on December 19.  

We will have snacks and make 

gingerbread houses.  Please 

watch for a Sign Up Genius to 

help contribute to our party.  

12/17 NCA Christmas Concert, 

7:00 pm

12/19 Spirit Day- Christmas joy

Junior high Christmas party

 12:00 dismissal

12/22- 1/ 2  Christmas Break

1/05  School Resumes

1/13  NCHS preview night-  

Come learn more about all our  

high school has to offer!  

6:30-7:30pm

Bible:  Signs of the Messiah: Jesus’ Birth

World History :  Rome: Republic to Empire

Life Science:  Ch.8 Plant Classification, vascular & non- 

vascular plants. Unit 1 TEST on Tues. Dec. 16th  

Language Arts: Reading and working on our novel study A 

Christmas Carol.  

Mathematics: Remember that you can do IXL for extra 

credit. (Directions on Google Classroom) 

WA State History:  Chapter 6: Early NW Towns

Health:  Continuing the next unit Spiritual Health

Music:  Band and VSE are doing great! Our concert is 7pm 

on 12/17 👼

PE:  Pickleball skills and drills (sneakers please) 

Mrs. Anderson: manderson@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Funk: mfunk@ncslacey.org 

Mr. Hall: jhall@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Watkins: pwatkins@ncslacey.org 

Mrs. Myers (Art): amyers@ncslacey.org

Mr. Myers (Music): jmyers@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Cash (PE): pcash@ncslacey.org 
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